S t a n d  A l o n e  O f f l i n e  L o c k s
TABLE OF CONTENTS
EGT SERIES STAND ALONE CYLINDRICAL LOCKSET........................................................................................ PAGE 3
EMR SERIES STAND ALONE MORTISE LOCKSET............................................................................................. PAGE 7
HIGH SECURITY CYLINDERS....................................................................................................................PAGE 13
PARTS...............................................................................................................................................PAGE 14
E629 SERIES STAND ALONE EXIT DEVICE TRIM ............................................................................................PAGE 15
2

EGT SERIES
4
HOW TO ORDER — EGT SERIES
Ordering Example: EGT K B PHL 626 234 ASA RH 134 D SCC KD
Notes:     1 - Door thickness - 1-”3/4” and 2-1/4”     2 - For other door thickness applications, contact PDQ Customer Service      3 - Most common cylinders, housings, keyway and keying
options shown. For additional options, contact PDQ Customer Service.      4 - Other finishes available. Contact PDQ Customer Service.
ASA – Curved Lip 134 – 1-3/4” [45mm]
214 – 2-1/4” [57mm]AM – Anti-microbial
PHL - Philadelphia
BSN - Boston
MIA - Miami
K – Keypad Only SCC
AM – �Antimicrobial
Coating
EGT Series B – Basic
605 (US3)
606 (US4)
613 (US10B)
626 (US26D)
234 – 2-3/4” RH – Right Hand
LH – Left Hand
SERIES MODEL FINISH BACKSET HANDING
D – Default
L – Less Cylinder
SF6 – SFIC w/Core, 6 Pin
SF7 – SFIC w/Core, 7 Pin
LF – Schalge©  Compatible
LFIC w/Core
SFL – SFIC Housing
less core
LFL – Schalge© Compatible
LFIC Housing less core
CYLINDER
OR HOUSING
KD
KA
KEYING
INTERFACE LEVER SPECIALTY
FINISH COATING STRIKE DOOR
THICKNESS KEYWAY OPTIONS
EGT K B PHL 626 AM 234 ASA RH 134 D SCC KD –
	 NOTES:
	 •	 Designate finish for cylinders
		  ordered separately: 606 or 626
	 •	� Kwikset cylinder available in
		  5 pin only
	 •	 Specify KD, KA4, or 1 bitted
	 •	� Specify KD, KA or “0” Bit
(TellCard “0” bit is keyed to a 1 bit
and a 1 bit key is supplied)
	 •	 6 pin cylinders are keyed to 5 pins
CYLINDERS & KEYING SYSTEMS
TellCard KEYWAY	 COMPATIBLE WITH
ARA	 Arrow / AR1
CO6 / CO59A1	 Corbin / 60/59A1
CL4	 Corbin / L4
RUD/RUD981	 Russwin / D1
SCE	 Schlage / E
SCC	 Schlage / SCC
SCC-K	 Schlage / C-K
SAL	 Sargent / LA
RA-RC	 Sargent / RA-RC
YA8	 Yale / E1R
GA	 Yale / GA
FAL	 Falcon / E-R
KW	 Kwikset
TA	 TellCard / TA (Restricted)
NON	 Less Cylinder
KEYING SYSTEMS/CONVENTIONAL CYLINDERS
0-Bitted with 2 blank keys (For quality control purposes, TellCard “0” bit cylinders are actually keyed to a 1 bit and a 1 bit key is sent to open cylinders.)
Keyed Alike / 4 or less Cylinders (KA4)

EMR SERIES
10
HOW TO ORDER — EGT SERIES
Ordering Example: EMR K B AP PHL 626 234 ASA RH 134 D SCC KD
Notes:     1 - Door thickness - 1-”3/4” and 2-1/4”     2 - For other door thickness applications, contact PDQ Customer Service      3 - Most common cylinders, housings, keyway and keying
options shown. For additional options, contact PDQ Customer Service.     4 - Other finishes available. Contact PDQ Customer Service.
ASA – Curved Lip 134 – 1-3/4” [45mm]
214 – 2-1/4” [57mm]
605 (US3)
606 (US4)
613 (US10B)
626 (US26D)
AP - Apartment
SC - �Storeroom/
Classroom
OF - Office
PR - Privacy
K – Keypad Only SCC
AM – �Antimicrobial
Coating
EMR Series B – Basic
PHL - Philadelphia
BSN - Boston
MIA - Miami
AM – Anti-microbial RH – Right Hand
LH – Left Hand
SERIES MODEL LEVER SPECIALTY
FINISH COATING HANDING
D – Default
L – Less Cylinder
SF6 – SFIC w/Core, 6 Pin
SF7 – SFIC w/Core, 7 Pin
LF – Schalge©  Compatible
LFIC w/Core
SFL – SFIC Housing
less core
LFL – Schalge© Compatible
LFIC Housing less core
CYLINDER
OR HOUSING
KD
KA
KEYING
INTERFACE FUNCTION FINISH STRIKE DOOR
THICKNESS KEYWAY OPTIONS
EMR K B AP PHL 626 AM ASA RH 134 D SCC KD –
CYLINDERS & KEYING SYSTEMS
TellCard KEYWAY	 COMPATIBLE WITH
	ARA	 Arrow / AR1
	CO6 / CO59A1	 Corbin / 60/59A1
	CL4	 Corbin / L4
	RUD/RUD981	 Russwin / D1
	SCE	 Schlage / E
	SCC	 Schlage / SCC
	SCC-K	 Schlage / C-K
	SAL	 Sargent / LA
	RA-RC	 Sargent / RA-RC
	YA8	 Yale / E1R
	GA	 Yale / GA
	FAL	 Falcon / E-R
	TA	 TellCard / TA (Restricted)
NON	 Less Cylinder
KEYING SYSTEMS/CONVENTIONAL CYLINDERS
0-Bitted with 2 blank keys (For quality control purposes, TellCard “0” bit
cylinders are actually keyed to a 1 bit and a 1 bit key is sent to open cylinders.)

E629 SERIES
17
HOW TO ORDER — E629 SERIES
- Denotes factory default
Notes:
1 - Door thickness - 1-”3/4” - 2”
2 - For other door thickness applications, contact PDQ Customer Service
3 - �Most common cylinders, housings, keyway and keying options shown.
For additional options, contact PDQ Customer Service.
4 - Other finishes available. Contact PDQ Customer Service.
5 - �6EW Trim ordered less cylinder includes collar and spring washer for
cylinder lengths from 1-1/8” to 1-1/4”.  For other cylinder lengths,
contact PDQ Technical Service.
ANSI
FUNCTION DESCRIPTION 29 – ELECTRIFIED
ESCUTCHEON WIDE STILE
09 Storeroom w/Lever Mortise
TRIM CYLINDER REFERENCE GUIDE
LEFT HAND
REVERSE (LHR)
RIGHT HAND
REVERSE (RHR)
OUTSIDE
Out Swing Door
HANDING
HOW TO ORDER — E629 SERIES
TYPE COMPANION
EXIT DEVICE MODEL FINISH4 SPECIAL FINSH
COATING
CYLINDER
OR HOUSING5 KEYING3
29 — Electrified
Escutcheon, Wide
Stile
1 — RIM
2 — SVR
B — Basic 626 — Satin Chrome AM — Anti-microbial
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 — SFIC w/Core,
6 Pin
SF7 — SFIC w/Core,
7 Pin
LF — Schalge©
Compatible LFIC w/
Core
SF6L — SFIC 6 Pin
Housing less core
SF7L — SFIC 7 Pin
Housing less core
LFL — Schalge©
Compatible LFIC
Housing less core
KD
E6 29 1 K B PHL RHR 626 D SCC KD –
E6 K — Keypad
BSN — Boston
MIA — Miami
PHL — Philadelphia
RHR
LHR SCC AM — Antimicrobial
Coating
SERIES INTERFACE LEVER SHAPES HANDING DOOR
THICKNESS1,2,3 KEYWAY3 OPTIONS
   BASIC — Users Individually Managed at Each Opening
   USB1 — Tablet Based - Pull Down Audit Record
MODEL FEATURES
MORTISE CYLINDER LENGTH
INCLUDES CAM
TYPE LENGTH PDQ CAM NUMBER
Cylinder, Conventional 1-1/4” I127-4204
SFIC Housing, 6 Pin 1-1/4” I54031
SFIC Housing, 7 Pin 1-3/8” I54031
LFIC Housing 1-1/2” I54231
SurfAcE vErticAl roD
PAGE 5 of 6
E629 SEriES Exit DEvicE trim StAND AloNE ElEctroNic lock
rim
fi